
ISSUE ID: 2020/I/25763

COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 11th March, 2020
INVOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE



THE COMPANIES MENTIONED HEREIN HAVE FAILED TO FILE AN ANNUAL RETURN AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 343 COMPANIES ACT
2014.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 730(1) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 28 DAYS
FROM THE DATE OF THE NOTICE SPECIFIED IN RESPECT OF EACH COMPANY, THE NAME OF THE COMPANY MENTIONED HEREIN
WILL, UNLESS ALL OUTSTANDING RETURNS ARE DELIVERED TO THE REGISTRAR, BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER, AND THE
COMPANY WILL BE DISSOLVED.' 



CRO Gazette, 3 Wednesday, 11 March 2020 3

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

67120

277924

309474

388918

414234

448243

451418

451419

463846

463957

464044

480270

490857

495555

505689

514494

515545

519558

519617

526962

534965

543437

552128

552233

561328

561467

570521

570940

570982

570983

571090

571120

571232

581757

592274

592312

592328

592400

592415

592416

592432

592470

592511

601064

603350

612991

614288

614334

614373

614381

614398

614491

614504

614506

RUMEX LIMITED

ROSELLI LIMITED

STRANDHILL PROPERTY 
MANAGEMENT COMPANY 
LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

HARTWELL SAND AND GRAVEL 
LIMITED

SAVSTAR LIMITED

BARROWSIDE CABS LIMITED

EMIRATES INVESTMENTS 
(KILRUSH) LIMITED

EMIRATES INVESTMENTS 
(THURLES) LIMITED

SOMADYNAMICS (EUROPE) 
LIMITED

RAZORBACK LIMITED

VISUAL BRAND COMMUNICATION 
LIMITED

C&E PRODUCT SUPPLIES LIMITED

YO-YO BRIGHT CATERING 
LIMITED

CAMCUT ENGINEERING LIMITED

MURDUFF WHOLESALE LIMITED

INVITE IRELAND PROMOTIONS 
LIMITED

ZANTA VENTURES LIMITED

FOLDAWAY BEDS IRELAND UK 
LIMITED

MUDEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED

GORDON GAMES LIMITED

EAGLE STAR FOODS LIMITED

JULIE WARNER HEALTH LIMITED

AAYDOT LIMITED

M&F REID HEATING & PLUMBING 
LIMITED

STARCAVE ENTERTAINMENT 
LIMITED

LUCAR MEDIA LIMITED

DUBHGHAILL HOLDINGS LIMITED

STUDYZINC LIMITED

GLENSIDE ENVIRONMENTAL 
SERVICES LIMITED

LADD FINN TRANSPORT LIMITED

AVN ALPHA ONE LIMITED

MANORHILL PROPERTY LIMITED

CROW'S GOLD LIMITED

PREDICTIVE CREDIT LIMITED

PLATFORM PROPERTY 
DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

ELYOD CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 
LIMITED

AVOGENIE LIMITED

ANTHONY MCMAHON BUILDING 
CONTRACTORS LIMITED

WESTFIELD TECHNOLOGY 
LIMITED

GALLEN SHUTTERING SERVICES 
LIMITED

TKM DIGITAL LIMITED

IANALYSIS SPORT LIMITED

CATERING SPARE IRELAND 
LIMITED

BBF CP DESIGNATED ACTIVITY 
COMPANY

OVALWAY LIMITED

DRIVEN BY RIIDE DATA LIMITED

QUALIFIED TECHNOLOGY 
LIMITED

CJ HOSPITALITY LIMITED

A.C.S.C. HEALTHCARE MANAGED 
SERVICES CORPORATION LIMITED

MAT WINE LIMITED

STREAMY LIMITED

TOG PROPERTIES LIMITED

MOURNE CAPITAL IRELAND 
LIMITED

SOLID STATE LABS LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 4 Wednesday, 11 March 2020 4

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

614530

614543

614578

614585

614598

614613

614647

614679

614690

614742

614748

614750

614751

614752

614761

614773

614782

614784

614785

614793

614814

636744

636747

636750

636758

636784

636793

636798

636826

636840

636843

636854

636870

636898

636969

636973

636997

636998

637012

637034

637035

637049

637065

637066

637086

637113

637133

637146

637170

637171

637183

637198

DONEGAL FISHING & SHOOTING 
LIMITED

M AND L PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 
LIMITED

FIBER PROTECTOR LIMITED

BARDSTONE LIMITED

SILVER ROBIN LIMITED

STILLORGAN OPTICIANS LIMITED

MESANA PROPERTIES LIMITED

INVOKE MEDICAL AND IT 
LIMITED

ATLANTIC HOT TUBS & SPAS 
IRELAND LIMITED

CS PARCEL SERVICES LIMITED

OVEVO LIMITED

GARY MULLINS CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY LIMITED

ONE LEMON STREET 
MARKETPLACE LIMITED

NULTAN LIMITED

CHURCHTOWN COURT OWNERS 
MANAGEMENT COMPANY 
LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

DENVER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 
LIMITED

WIZLOO LIMITED

DELITEX LIMITED

LBC (LIGHTNESS BY CARBON) 
LIMITED

SANNSY LIMITED

PASSENGER DATA SYSTEMS 
LIMITED

BAF TRADING WW R&D 
PHARMACEUTICAL SERVICES 
LIMITED

A&C MARKETING ONLINE 
LIMITED

PROLOX LIMITED

GOOSE INTERNATIONAL TRAVEL 
AGENCY LIMITED

ALPINE POINT DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

SELJAYTECH CONSULTS LIMITED

CHALEUR SAPPHIRE LIMITED

SF COMPETITIVE SPORTS LIMITED

EURELAXANT LIMITED

KILMACOW COMMUNITY CENTRE 
COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

WELLNESS FOR WELLBEING 
LIMITED

WEB MEDIA EXPORT LIMITED

RHEUMATOLOGY CLINIC LIMITED

FANLI SUPERMARKET LIMITED

RKR DISTRIBUTION LIMITED

KARET FOOD INTERNATIONAL 
LIMITED

ALTAIR MEDIA LIMITED

ALICORN LIMITED

PUNNELI TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

AION CONNECT LIMITED

THE WIND FACTORY LIMITED

PMC IMMIGRATION AND 
BUSINSESS SERVICES LIMITED

SOCIEUM SOCIAL HOUSING 
DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

IFT ENGINEERING AND SERVICES 
LIMITED

OBAIR LE CHÉILE COMHAIRLEACH
TEORANTA

BENLOR MEDIATION LIMITED

INNOVEA LIMITED

M & M FOOD FACTORY LIMITED

SWM INVESTMENTS LIMITED

WAIKATO MECHANICAL FITTING 
SERVICES UNLIMITED COMPANY

ST. JAMES QUARTER ESTATES 
LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 5 Wednesday, 11 March 2020 5

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

637214

637227

NEPTUNE P2P SECURITY 
(IRELAND) LIMITED

ERC UTILITY SERVICES LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice


