



Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2020/I/25763

INVOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE
WEDNESDAY, 11th March, 2020
COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

IE COMPANIES MENTIONED HEREIN HAVE FAILED TO FILE AN A 14.	ANNUAL RETURN AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 343 COMPANIES ACT
ROM THE DATE OF THE NOTICE SPECIFIED IN RESPECT OF EACH	E COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 28 DAYS H COMPANY, THE NAME OF THE COMPANY MENTIONED HEREIN TO THE REGISTRAR, BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER, AND THE

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
67120	RUMEX LIMITED	11-MAR-20	570940	STUDYZINC LIMITED	11-MAR-20
277924	ROSELLI LIMITED	11-MAR-20	570982	GLENSIDE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LIMITED	11-MAR-20
309474	STRANDHILL PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY	11-MAR-20	570983	LADD FINN TRANSPORT LIMITED	11-MAR-20
388918	LIMITED BY GUARANTEE HARTWELL SAND AND GRAVEL	11-MAR-20	571090	AVN ALPHA ONE LIMITED	11-MAR-20
41.400.4	LIMITED	11 14 17 20	571120	MANORHILL PROPERTY LIMITED	11-MAR-20
414234		11-MAR-20	571232	CROW'S GOLD LIMITED	11-MAR-20
448243	BARROWSIDE CABS LIMITED	11-MAR-20	581757	PREDICTIVE CREDIT LIMITED	11-MAR-20
451418	EMIRATES INVESTMENTS (KILRUSH) LIMITED	11-MAR-20	592274	PLATFORM PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED	11-MAR-20
451419	EMIRATES INVESTMENTS (THURLES) LIMITED	11-MAR-20	592312	ELYOD CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LIMITED	11-MAR-20
463846	SOMADYNAMICS (EUROPE) LIMITED	11-MAR-20	592328	AVOGENIE LIMITED	11-MAR-20
463957	RAZORBACK LIMITED	11-MAR-20	592400	ANTHONY MCMAHON BUILDING CONTRACTORS LIMITED	11-MAR-20
464044	VISUAL BRAND COMMUNICATION LIMITED	11-MAR-20	592415	WESTFIELD TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	11-MAR-20
480270	C&E PRODUCT SUPPLIES LIMITED	11-MAR-20	592416 GALLEN SHUTTERING SERVICES LIMITED		11-MAR-20
490857	YO-YO BRIGHT CATERING LIMITED	11-MAR-20	592432	TKM DIGITAL LIMITED	11-MAR-20
495555	CAMCUT ENGINEERING LIMITED	11-MAR-20	592470	IANALYSIS SPORT LIMITED	11-MAR-20
505689	MURDUFF WHOLESALE LIMITED	11-MAR-20	592511	CATERING SPARE IRELAND LIMITED	11-MAR-20
514494	INVITE IRELAND PROMOTIONS LIMITED	11-MAR-20	601064	BBF CP DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	11-MAR-20
515545	ZANTA VENTURES LIMITED	11-MAR-20	603350		11-MAR-20
519558	FOLDAWAY BEDS IRELAND UK LIMITED	11-MAR-20		DRIVEN BY RIIDE DATA LIMITED	11-MAR-20
519617	MUDEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED	11-MAR-20	614288	QUALIFIED TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	11-MAR-20
526962	GORDON GAMES LIMITED	11-MAR-20	614334		11-MAR-20
534965	EAGLE STAR FOODS LIMITED	11-MAR-20		A.C.S.C. HEALTHCARE MANAGED	11-MAR-20
543437	JULIE WARNER HEALTH LIMITED	11-MAR-20	017010	SERVICES CORPORATION LIMITED	11 1/11/11/20
552128	AAYDOT LIMITED	11-MAR-20	614381	MAT WINE LIMITED	11-MAR-20
552233	M&F REID HEATING & PLUMBING LIMITED	11-MAR-20	614398		11-MAR-20
561328	STARCAVE ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED	11-MAR-20	614491 614504	TOG PROPERTIES LIMITED MOURNE CAPITAL IRELAND	11-MAR-20 11-MAR-20
561467		11-MAR-20		LIMITED	
	DUBHGHAILL HOLDINGS LIMITED	11-MAR-20	614506	SOLID STATE LABS LIMITED	11-MAR-20
3/03/1	DOBROGAILL HOLDINGS LIMITED	11-1VIAK-2U			

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
614530	DONEGAL FISHING & SHOOTING LIMITED	11-MAR-20	636784	636784 ALPINE POINT DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	
614543	M AND L PROFESSIONAL SERVICES LIMITED	11-MAR-20	636793 SELJAYTECH CONSULTS LIMITED		11-MAR-20
614578	FIBER PROTECTOR LIMITED	11-MAR-20	636798	CHALEUR SAPPHIRE LIMITED	11-MAR-20
614585	BARDSTONE LIMITED	11-MAR-20	636826	SF COMPETITIVE SPORTS LIMITED	11-MAR-20
614598	SILVER ROBIN LIMITED	11-MAR-20	636840	EURELAXANT LIMITED	11-MAR-20
614613	STILLORGAN OPTICIANS LIMITED	11-MAR-20	636843	KILMACOW COMMUNITY CENTRE COMPANY LIMITED BY	11-MAR-20
614647	MESANA PROPERTIES LIMITED	11-MAR-20	636854	GUARANTEE WELLNESS FOR WELLBEING	11-MAR-20
614679	INVOKE MEDICAL AND IT LIMITED	11-MAR-20	030034	LIMITED	11-MAK-20
614690	ATLANTIC HOT TUBS & SPAS	11-MAR-20	636870	WEB MEDIA EXPORT LIMITED	11-MAR-20
	IRELAND LIMITED		636898	RHEUMATOLOGY CLINIC LIMITED	11-MAR-20
614742	CS PARCEL SERVICES LIMITED	11-MAR-20	636969	FANLI SUPERMARKET LIMITED	11-MAR-20
614748	OVEVO LIMITED	11-MAR-20	636973	636973 RKR DISTRIBUTION LIMITED	
614750	GARY MULLINS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED	11-MAR-20	636997	KARET FOOD INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	11-MAR-20
614751	ONE LEMON STREET MARKETPLACE LIMITED	11-MAR-20	636998	ALTAIR MEDIA LIMITED	11-MAR-20
614752	NULTAN LIMITED	11-MAR-20	637012	ALICORN LIMITED	11-MAR-20
614761	CHURCHTOWN COURT OWNERS	11-MAR-20	637034	PUNNELI TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	11-MAR-20
	MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE		637035	AION CONNECT LIMITED	11-MAR-20
614773	DENVER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES LIMITED	11-MAR-20	637049		
614782	WIZLOO LIMITED	11-MAR-20	637065	PMC IMMIGRATION AND BUSINSESS SERVICES LIMITED	11-MAR-20
614784	DELITEX LIMITED	11-MAR-20	637066	SOCIEUM SOCIAL HOUSING DEVELOPMENT LIMITED	11-MAR-20
614785	LBC (LIGHTNESS BY CARBON) LIMITED	11-MAR-20	637086	IFT ENGINEERING AND SERVICES LIMITED	11-MAR-20
614793	SANNSY LIMITED	11-MAR-20	637113	OBAIR LE CHÉILE COMHAIRLEACH TEORANTA	11-MAR-20
614814	PASSENGER DATA SYSTEMS LIMITED	11-MAR-20	637133	637133 BENLOR MEDIATION LIMITED	
636744	PHARMACEUTICAL SERVICES	11-MAR-20	637146	INNOVEA LIMITED	11-MAR-20
	LIMITED		637170	M & M FOOD FACTORY LIMITED	11-MAR-20
636747	A&C MARKETING ONLINE LIMITED	11-MAR-20	637171	SWM INVESTMENTS LIMITED	11-MAR-20
636750	PROLOX LIMITED	11-MAR-20	637183 WAIKATO MECHANICAL FITTING SERVICES UNLIMITED COMPANY		11-MAR-20
636758	GOOSE INTERNATIONAL TRAVEL AGENCY LIMITED	11-MAR-20	637198	ST. JAMES QUARTER ESTATES LIMITED	11-MAR-20

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Compone	Company	COMPANY S Date of	Company		Date of
Company Number	Company Name	Notice	Number Number	Company Name	Notice
637214	NEPTUNE P2P SECURITY (IRELAND) LIMITED	11-MAR-20			
637227	ERC UTILITY SERVICES LIMITED	11-MAR-20			